Project Name: Pavement Rehabilitation - On System Spec. No. RD16-09 Roads in Santa Rosa Valley, Del Norte, El Rio, and Abstract of Bids opened on: January 12, 2017

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 1,750,000.00

LOW BIDDER - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93036	1,541,254.00
2nd Bidder - All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	1,577,700.00
3rd Bidder - Granite Construction Company Santa Barbara, CA 93160	1,590,764.00
4th Bidder - Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	1,616,007.00
5th Bidder - J & H Eng. General Contractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	1,635,012.50
6th Bidder - C. A. Rasmussen, Inc. Valencia, CA 91355	1,683,079.90
7th Bidder - Sully-Miller Contracting Company Brea, CA 92821	1,708,268.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA-ESD, PM: Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on: January 12, 2017			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	
Project Name: Pavement Rehabilitation - On System					Toro Enterprises, I	
Roads in Santa Rosa Valley, Del Norte, El Rio, and					2101 E Ventura Bi	vd.
Nyeland Acres Areas					Oxnard, CA 93036	i .
Spec. No. RD16-09						
ITEM						TOTAL
NO. ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 Mobilization	LS	1	69,409.00	69,409.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
2 Traffic Control and Construction Signing	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000,00	35,000.00	35,000.00
Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
4 Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3')	EA	5	650.00	3,250.00	480.00	2,400.00
5 Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2')	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	930.00	930.00
Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2')	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
7 Cold Milling	LF	10100	1.50	15,150.00	1.19	12,019.00
3 2" Grinding	SF	14000	0.60	8,400.00	0.57	7,980.00
AC Taper with Key	SF	14600	0,80	11,680.00	0.56	8,176.00
10 AC Base Repair	TN	665	150.00	99,750.00	148.00	98,420.00
11 AC Leveling Course	TN	50	100.00	5,000.00	102.00	5,100.00
12 Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	TN	12880	95.00	1,223,600.00	87.80	1,130,864.00
13 AC Miscellaneous Paving	TN	30	200.00	6,000,00	194.00	5,820.00
14 AC Curb Rehabilitation	LF	336	25.00	8,400.00	8.00	2,688.00
15 AC Curb Seal	LF	7600	1.00	7,600.00	0.48	3,648.00
16 AC Swale Seal	SY	2572	5.00	12,860.00	1,50	3,858.00
17 Rumble Strip Re-installation	LF	19750	1.00	19,750.00	0.56	11,060.00
18 PMB Shoulder Backing	MI	6.5	5,500.00	35,750.00	6,132.00	39,858.00
19 Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00	660.00	3,300.00
20 Survey Monument Adjustment	EA	7	700.00	4,900.00	400.00	2,800.00
21 Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	582.00	2,910.00
22 Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector	EA	12	500.00	6,000.00	367.00	4,404.00
23 Type E Traffic Signal Loop Detector	EA	82	400.00	32,800.00	299,00	24,518.00
24 Traffic Counter	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
25 Pavement Delineation and Striping	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
26 Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			14	1,750,000.00	=	1,541,254.00

Copies: Director PWA-ESD, PM: Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez, Pay File (Original)

Bids of	pened on: January 12, 2017	2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		
roject	Name: Pavement Rehabilitation - On System	All American Aspha	lt	Granite Construction	n Company	
Roads	in Santa Rosa Valley, Del Norte, El Rio, and	P. O. Box 2229	P. O. Box 2229		P. O. Box 6744	
lyelan	d Acres Areas	Corona, CA 92879		Santa Barbara, CA	93160	
	Spec. No. RD16-09					
TEM						
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	Mobilization	75,000.00	75,000.00	145,921.00	145,921.0	
	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	71,114.00	71,114.00	40,000.00	40,000.0	
,	Water Pollution Control	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.0	
	Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3')	1,350.00	6,750.00	700.00	3,500.0	
i	Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2')	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.0	
	Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2')	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	1,000.0	
	Cold Milling	1.50	15,150.00	2.35	23,735.0	
	2" Grinding	0.55	7,700.00	0,45	6,300.0	
	AC Taper with Key	0.55	8,030.00	0.45	6,570.0	
0	AC Base Repair	135.00	89,775.00	115,00	76,475.0	
1	AC Leveling Course	100.00	5,000.00	145.00	7,250.0	
2	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	84.00	1,081,920.00	85.00	1,094,800.0	
3	AC Miscellaneous Paving	260.00	7,800.00	295.00	8,850.0	
4	AC Curb Rehabilitation	28.00	9,408.00	16.00	5,376.0	
5	AC Curb Seal	0.30	2,280.00	0,30	2,280.0	
6	AC Swale Seal	1.00	2,572.00	0.50	1,286.0	
7	Rumble Strip Re-installation	0.60	11,850.00	0.60	11,850.0	
8	PMB Shoulder Backing	5,600.00	36,400.00	4,500,00	29,250.0	
9	Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,150.00	5,750.0	
0	Survey Monument Adjustment	1,100.00	7,700.00	650.00	4,550.0	
1	Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment	850.00	4,250.00	650.00	3,250.0	
2	Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector	350,00	4,200.00	300.00	3,600.0	
3	Type E Traffic Signal Loop Detector	300,00	24,600.00	275.00	22,550.0	
4	Traffic Counter	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.0	
25	Payement Delineation and Striping	70,000.00	70,000.00	73,120.00	73,120.0	
26	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.0	
	TOTAL		1,577,700.00		1,590,764.0	

om unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA-ESD, PM: Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez,

Bids o	pened on: January 12, 2017	4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
	t Name: Pavement Rehabilitation - On System	Hardy and Harper,	Inc.	J & H Eng. General	Contractors, Inc.
Roads	in Santa Rosa Valley, Del Norte, El Rio, and	1312 E. Warner Av	re.	4605 Mission Oaks	Blvd, Suite B
The same	nd Acres Areas	Santa Ana, CA 927	705	Camarillo, CA 9301	2
	Spec, No. RD16-09				
ITEM					
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	39,000.00	39,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	76,000.00	76,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	5,199.10	5,199.10	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3')	600.00	3,000.00	420.00	2,100.00
5	Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2')	1,500.00	1,500.00	785.00	785.00
6	Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2')	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,120.00	1,120.00
7	Cold Milling	1.76	17,776.00	1.56	15,756,00
8	2" Grinding	0,39	5,460.00	0.41	5,740.00
9	AC Taper with Key	0.39	5,694.00	0.41	5,986.00
10	AC Base Repair	176.00	117,040.00	140.00	93,100.00
11	AC Leveling Course	250.00	12,500.00	105.00	5,250.00
12	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	85,58	1,102,270.40	94.00	1,210,720.00
13	AC Miscellaneous Paving	300.00	9,000,00	180.00	5,400.00
14	AC Curb Rehabilitation	23.00	7,728.00	9.00	3,024.00
15	AC Curb Seal	1,.00	7,600.00	0.50	3,800.00
16	AC Swale Seal	3.00	7,716.00	1.50	3,858.00
17	Rumble Strip Re-installation	0.55	10,862.50	0.65	12,837.50
18	PMB Shoulder Backing	7,000.00	45,500.00	2,800.00	18,200.00
19	Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment	1,000.00	5,000.00	800.00	4,000.00
20	Survey Monument Adjustment	1,000.00	7,000.00	450.00	3,150.00
21	Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment	1,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	3,750.00
22	Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector	275.00	3,300.00	330.00	3,960.00
23	Type E Traffic Signal Loop Detector	255.00	20,910.00	300,00	24,600.00
24	Traffic Counter	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	11,000,00
25	Pavement Delineation and Striping	86,950.00	86,950.00	83,875.00	83,875,00
26	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		1,616,007.00 A	1	1,635,012.50

Copies: Director PWA-ESD, PM: Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez

Bids o	pened on: January 12, 2017	6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
Projec	t Name: Pavement Rehabilitation - On System	C. A. Rasmussen,	Inc.	Sully-Miller Contrac	ting Company
Roads	in Santa Rosa Valley, Del Norte, El Rio, and	28548 Livingston A	ve.	135 S. State Colleg	je Blvd.
Nyelar	nd Acres Areas	Valencia, CA 91355	5	Brea, CA 92821	
	Spec. No. RD16-09				
ITEM					
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	98,000.00	98,000.00	21,620.50	21,620.50
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	28,000.00	28,000,00	36,060.00	36,060.00
3	Water Pollution Control	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,425,00	3,425.00
4	Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3')	490.00	2,450.00	565.00	2,825.00
5	Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2')	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,145.00	1,145.00
6	Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2')	1,300,00	1,300.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Cold Milling	2.20	22,220.00	1.80	18,180.00
8	2" Grinding	0.55	7,700.00	0.39	5,460.00
9	AC Taper with Key	0.85	12,410.00	1.11	16,206.00
10	AC Base Repair	130,00	86,450.00	191.00	127,015.00
11	AC Leveling Course	110.00	5,500.00	110.00	5,500.00
12	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	96.00	1,236,480.00	97.20	1,251,936,00
13	AC Miscellaneous Paving	190.00	5,700.00	189.00	5,670.00
14	AC Curb Rehabilitation	20.00	6,720.00	13.75	4,620.00
15	AC Curb Seal	0.45	3,420.00	1.30	9,880.00
16	AC Swale Seal	3.70	9,516.40	3,50	9,002.00
17	Rumble Strip Re-installation	0,55	10,862.50	0,55	10,862.50
18	PMB Shoulder Backing	1,900.00	12,350.00	4,080.00	26,520.00
19	Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment	780.00	3,900.00	1,700.00	8,500.00
20	Survey Monument Adjustment	800.00	5,600.00	1,280.00	8,960.00
21	Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment	860.00	4,300.00	1,780.00	8,900.00
22	Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector	300.00	3,600.00	280.00	3,360.00
23	Type E Traffic Signal Loop Detector	300.00	24,600.00	250.00	20,500.00
24	Traffic Counter	4,700,00	9,400.00	6,545.00	13,090,00
25	Pavement Delineation and Striping	78,000.00	78,000.00	87,550.00	87,550.00
26	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		1,683,079,90		1,708,268.00

Copies: Director PWA-ESD, PM: Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez,

Name: Pavement Rehabilitation - On System in Santa Rosa Valley, Del Norte, El Rio, and d Acres Areas		
Parties and		
d Acres Areas		
Spec. No. RD16-09		
ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Mobilization		
Traffic Control and Construction Signing		-
Water Pollution Control		*
Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3')		-
Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2')		*
Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2')		€
Cold Milling		*
2" Grinding		*
AC Taper with Key		
AC Base Repair		
AC Leveling Course		•
Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)		
AC Miscellaneous Paving		· ·
AC Curb Rehabilitation		
AC Curb Seal		3
AC Swale Seal		· ·
Rumble Strip Re-installation		
PMB Shoulder Backing		
Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment		· ·
Survey Monument Adjustment		-
Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment		200
Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector		*
Type E Traffic Signal Loop Detector		(#C)
Traffic Counter		
Pavement Delineation and Striping		5 ≤ 50
Release on Contract		0.00
	Mobilization Traffic Control and Construction Signing Water Pollution Control Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3') Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2') Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2') Cold Milling 2" Grinding AC Taper with Key AC Base Repair AC Leveling Course Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) AC Miscellaneous Paving AC Curb Rehabilitation AC Curb Seal AC Swale Seal Rumble Strip Re-installation PMB Shoulder Backing Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment Survey Monument Adjustment Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector Traffic Counter	Mobilization Traffic Control and Construction Signing Water Pollution Control Detectable Warning Surface (5' x 3') Detectable Warning Surface (14' x 2') Detectable Warning Surface (20' x 2') Cold Milling 2" Grinding AC Taper with Key AC Base Repair AC Leveling Course Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) AC Miscellaneous Paving AC Curb Rehabilitation AC Curb Rehabilitation AC Swale Seal Rumble Strip Re-installation PMB Shoulder Backing Survey Monument Replacement & Adjustment Survey Monument Adjustment Storm Drain Manhole Adjustment Type D Traffic Signal Loop Detector Traffic Counter Pavement Delineation and Striping Release on Contract

Copies: Director PWA-ESD, PM: Ariel Braza, Yvette Perez,

Spec. No. RD16-09 Project No.: 50527

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC

List of Subcontractors and Off-Job Fabricators

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor or Off-Job Fabricator	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
CHRISP COMPANY	374600	BLOOMINGTON, CA.	RUMBLE STRIP RE-INSTALLATION, PAVEMENT DELINIAT
0110421			AND STRIPPING
TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACK FILLING INC.	(952956	946 S. EMERALD ANAHETM, CA.	TRAFFIC COUNTER

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, contractor's license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
 - (2) [Section not Implemented by Agency]
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid."

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, Contract work amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See specifications section 2-3.2 for exceptions.

Spec. No. RD16-09 Project No.: 50527

PRO	P	วร	Α	L
-----	---	----	---	---

Contractor's Name All American

List of Subcontractors and Off-Job Fabricators

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor or Off-Job Fabricator	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5 776306 51841000001476	5312 CYPRESS ST. CYPRESS CA 90030	25 5TEIPING
CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN 6	793907 DIE \$100000 1980	929 OTTERBEIN AVE. UNITE LAPVENTE CA, 91748	22 - 24 TRAFFIC LOOPS
CL SURVEY	158231 b1841000007160	1269 POMONA RD. STE 108 COEONA, CA 92882	SURVEY
Di			

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, contractor's license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
 - (2) [Section not implemented by Agency]
- The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid."

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, Contract work amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See specifications section 2-3.2 for exceptions.